                      YILMAZ REDÜKTÖR ISO 9001                          YILMAZ REDÜKTÖR ISO 9001
Gear Units, YRM Series
Operating Instructions
Edition 09/2009
OIYCE 0103/0909
Operating  Instruction
K Series
Contents

 Operating  Instruction
YR Series
Type Designation
 30kW - 29rpm - 48,86 - YRM3705  -  L
Power (kW) Output
Speed(rpm)
Ratio (i)
Example
30-29-48,86-YRM3705
30 kW, 29rpm, i=48,86 gear unit with output shaft , gearbox type: YRM4705
Detailed YR series gear units designation for ordering
(This Designation is different from the short nameplate designation)
2 -Unit Designation
a- Detailed unit designation
YRM- With solid output shaft
YRC- With double output shaft
YRD- With hollow output shaft
YRE- With extruder  housing
Type
30-29-48,86-YRC3705
11-29-48,86-YRE2240
30 kW, 29rpm, i=48,86 gear unit with double output shaft , gearbox type: YRM4705
11 kW, 29rpm, i=48,86 gear unit with extruder housing, gearbox type: YRM2240
Mounting position
(See picture below)
Viewed from input side
L - Right Input, Left Output
R - Left Input, Right Output
UL- Left Input, Right Output
UR- Reight Input, Right Output
UL
L
UR
R
YILMAZ REDÜKTÖR
07
 Operating  Instruction
YR Series
Type Designation
b- Nameplate, unit designation
Nameplate unit designation is a short abbreviation from the detailed designation
A sample name plate for K Series
Abreviations:
Serial N. : Serial Number
M.Pos. : Mounting Position
Type Designation;
YRM1200 - L
Type
YRM- With solid output shaft
YRC- With double output shaft
YRD- With hollow output shaft
YRE- With extruder housing
Serial Number Designation;
04                 /            25520
Year of manufacturing Order Number
OIL FILLED (MINERAL VG220)
Oil Qty
YILMAZ REDÜKTÖR
www.yr.com.tr  e.mail: yilmaz    yr.com.tr
YRM1200-L
:
M. Pos.
Serial N.
B3:
: 05/4743
Type
Speed
Power
Ratio
:
:
: 30
5,33
263
: lt.14
rpm.
kW
Mounting position
Viewed from input side
L - Right Input, Left Output
R - Left Input, Right Output
UL- Left Input, Right Output
UR- Reight Input, Right Output
YILMAZ REDÜKTÖR
08
 Operating  Instruction
YR Series
Part Designation
1- Uper Housing Part 10- Gear 19- Plug 28- Closed Side Cover 37- Bearing
2- Bolt 11- Key 20- Closed Side Cover 29- Bolt 38- Bearing
3- Cover Plate 12- Output Shaft 21- Centering Pin 30- Key 39- Centering Pin
4- Plug 13- Key 22- Bearing 31- Oil Seal 40- Plug
5- Bolt 14- Bearing 23- Spacer Ring 32-  Bolt 41- Plug
6- Bolt 15- Seal Cover 24- Gear 33- Side Cover 42- Closed Side Cover
7- -Closed Side Cover 16- Oil Seal 25- Key 34- Bearing 43- Bolt
8- Bearing 17- Bolt 26- Pinion Shaft 35- Bearing 44- Bottom Housing Part
9- Spacer Ring 18- Plug 27- Bearing 36- Pinion Shaft 45- Bolt
Standard YRM.... type basic part diagram. Parts may differ for special applications.
Standard Part List
3- Part List of Standard Type Gear Units
a- YRM... Types
YILMAZ REDÜKTÖR
09
 Operating  Instruction
YR Series
Part Designation
b- YRD... Types
Standard YRC... type basic part diagram. Parts may differ for special applications.
Standard Part List
1- Uper Housing Part 10- Gear 19- Plug 28- Closed Side Cover 37- Bearing
2- Bolt 11- Bearing 20- Closed Side Cover 29- Bolt 38- Bearing
3- Cover Plate 12- Key 21- Centering Pin 30- Key 39- Plug
4- Plug 13- Hollow Shaft 22- Bearing 31- Oil Seal 40- Plug
5- Bolt 14- Bearing 23- Spacer Ring 32-  Bolt 41- Closed Side Cover
6- Bolt 15- Seal Cover 24- Gear 33- Side Cover 42- Bolt